

Serial No.03
Supple List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 11 of 2024

Date of Order: 05.03.2024

Shri. Surjyabrat Buragohain **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & 3Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Sen, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. Sr. GA.

Ms. S. Ain, GA.

Mr. E. R. Chyne, GA.

Heard Mr. S. Sen, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue Notice, returnable in 3 (three) weeks.

Mr. H. Kharmih, learned Addl. Sr. GA appears for the State-respondents No.1 -3 and, as such, no formal notice is called in respect of the said respondents. However, the petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.4 within 2 (two) days.

At the interim, it is directed that the further proceedings in connection with the Laitumkhrah Police Case No. 7 (01) 2024 under Section 417 IPC registered on the basis of FIR dated 28.11.2023 shall remain stayed till the returnable date.

Judge

Meghalaya
05.03.2024
"Biswarup PS"